
 
 

AFM Member Statistics 2016 
 
This brief report shows premium income and assets for all AFM members at the end of their most recent financial year (generally 31 December 
2016). 
 
The membership of AFM grew in the last 12 months, from 38 to 48 members.   
 
Premium income across our 48 members exceeded £900M in 2016, and assets at the year end were £7.3 billion. 
 
On a like-for-like basis, premium income amongst those AFM members that were also members in 2015 grew by 8.2%.   
 

 
 
Note: source of data includes AFM statistical returns and company accounts. 
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Total Gross 
Premium income 
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2016 

All  187,872,185   269,161,418   446,611,708   903,645,311   7,328,957,050  

Activities Industry Mutual 0 2,302,207  -     2,302,207   3,328,285  

Anglo Saxons 0 0  46,914   46,914   
Benenden 0 0  89,117,000   89,117,000  78,114,000 

BHSF 0 0  35,402,000   35,402,000  37,872,000 

British Friendly 0 0  6,340,000   6,340,000   89,360,000  

Bus Employees Friendly Society 21,972 0  4,205   26,177  1,153,057 

Cirencester Friendly 0 0  16,329,630   16,329,630  85,159,728 

Civil Service Society Healthcare Limited 0 0  30,621,000   30,621,000  29,324,334 

Compass Friendly Society 49,396 0  -     49,396  1,437,987 

Cornish Mutual 0 20,822,912  -     20,822,912  50,678,582 

CUNA Mutual 0 1,366,218  -     1,366,218  1,002,278 

Dentists' Provident 0 0  14,070,791   14,070,791   273,635,542  

dg mutual 0 0  4,128,034   4,128,034  46,318,573 

Foresters Friendly Society 20,521,000 2,267,000  -     22,788,000  276,554,000 

Grand United Order of Oddfellows 29,222 0  -     29,222  6222988 

Health Shield 0 0  33,911,226   33,911,226  48,663,143 

Healthy Investment 15,877,074 0  -     15,877,074  140,270,613 

Holloway Friendly 701,428 0  5,671,471   6,372,899  52,863,012 

HSF Health Plan 0 0  24,910,800   24,910,800  22,297,477 

IPB Insurance 0 106,406,543  -     106,406,543  1,122,508,093 
Kensington Friendly Collecting Society 
Limited 833,620 0  -     833,620  7,725,382 

Kingston Unity 3,897,789 0  193,543   4,091,332  112,670,635 

Lady Grovers' Fund 0 118,573  -     118,573  1,969,351 

Livery Companies Mutual 0 2,695,778  -     2,695,778  5,042,011 



 
MDDUS 0 93,877,000  -     93,877,000  723,142,000 

Medicash 0 0  24,300,000   24,300,000  37,600,000 

Metfriendly 24,066,812 0  326,978   24,393,790  139,700,000 

National Friendly 3,510,041 0  7,844,429   11,354,470  139,508,184 

NFRN Mutual 0 2,609,517  -     2,609,517  3,271,371 

Orchard Healthcare     -     
Paycare 0 0  6,433,770   6,433,770  6983139 

PG Mutual 0 0  3,047,599   3,047,599  40850820 

Plutus Health 0 657,335  670,845   1,328,180  1080459 

Railway Enginemen's Assurance Society 4,556,047 0  -     4,556,047  33,596,838 

Red Rose Friendly Society 923,941 0  -     923,941  18,687,268 

Scottish Friendly Assurance Society Limited 75,709,000 0  -     75,709,000  2,556,000,000 

Sheffield Mutual 17,541,235 0  -     17,541,235  113,813,990 

Shepherds Friendly 7,528,000 0  3,217,000   10,745,000  77,467,805 

Sovereign Health Care 0 0  10,605,167   10,605,167  65,233,860 

The Exeter 0 0  62,931,496   62,931,496  193,242,000 

The Oddfellows 11,100,608 1,448,335  -     12,548,943  386,895,462 

The Veterinary Defence Society Limited 0 11,527,000  -     11,527,000  41,222,494 

Transport Friendly Society 1,005,000 0  1,600,000   2,605,000  65,748,000 

UIA (Insurance) Limited 0 23,063,000  -     23,063,000  79,359,000 

UK Healthcare 0 0  3,000,000   3,000,000  3,000,000 

Westfield Health 0 0  57,058,172   57,058,172  78,113,457 

WHA Healthcare 0 0  3,166,638   3,166,638  13,942,832 

Wiltshire Friendly Society 0 0  1,663,000   1,663,000  16,327,000 
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IPB Insurance  -     106,406,543   -     106,406,543  1,122,508,093 

MDDUS  -     93,877,000   -     93,877,000  723,142,000 

Benenden  -      89,117,000   89,117,000  78,114,000 

Scottish Friendly Assurance Society Limited  75,709,000   -     -     75,709,000  2,556,000,000 

The Exeter  -     -     62,931,496   62,931,496  193,242,000 

Westfield Health  -     -     57,058,172   57,058,172  78,113,457 

BHSF  -     -     35,402,000   35,402,000  37,872,000 

Health Shield  -     -     33,911,226   33,911,226  48,663,143 

Civil Service Society Healthcare Limited  -     -     30,621,000   30,621,000  29,324,334 

HSF Health Plan   -     24,910,800   24,910,800  22,297,477 
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Scottish Friendly Assurance Society Limited  75,709,000   -     -     75,709,000  2,556,000,000 

IPB Insurance  -     106,406,543   -     106,406,543  1,122,508,093 

MDDUS  -     93,877,000   -     93,877,000  723,142,000 

The Oddfellows  11,100,608   1,448,335   -     12,548,943  386,895,462 

Foresters Friendly Society  20,521,000   2,267,000   -     22,788,000  276,554,000 

Dentists' Provident  -     -     14,070,791   14,070,791   273,635,542  

The Exeter  -     -     62,931,496   62,931,496  193,242,000 

Healthy Investment  15,877,074   -     -     15,877,074  140,270,613 

Metfriendly  24,066,812   -     326,978   24,393,790  139,700,000 

National Friendly  3,510,041   -     7,844,429   11,354,470  139,508,184 

 


